
_ _ - - - . -__ __ -_ _. _ - ___ _ _ _ _

.
,

,

o UNITED STATES
!" ~ , ,

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONo

$ E WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

%...../
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION
'

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA

CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

V0GTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE
1

!

Amendment No. 19 I

License No. NPF-68

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Comission) has found that:

The app (lication for amendment to the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant,
A.

Unit 1 the facility) Facility Operating License No. NPF-68 filed by
the Georgia Power Company actir.g for itself, Oglethorpe Power Corpo-
ration, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia, and City of Dalton,
Georgia, (the licensees) dated March 6,1989, complies with the
standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as
amended (the Act), and the Commission's rules and regulations set
forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, as
amended, the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations
of the Comission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted
in compliance with the Comission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR
Chapter I;

D. The issuance of this license amendment will not be inimical to the
common defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

|

l

ADO-[,hhhk248903160
PDCPDR

P



_ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ -

'
-

,

,

.

1
0

-2-

|

2. Accordingly, the license is hereby amended by page changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment

!
and paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-68 is hereby
amended to read as follows:

!

(2) Technical Specifications and Environmental Protection Plan

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised
through Amendment No.19 , and the Environmental Protection Plan
contained in Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are

,

hereby incorporated into this license. GPC shall operate the
facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications and the
Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of March 8, 1989.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

.

Elinor G. Adensam, Acting Assistant Director
Division of Reactor Projects I/II I

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
|

Attachment: i
Technical Specification Changes |

Date of Issuance: March 8, 1989

!

!

i

|

|

|

[

|



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .-. __ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . __ - __ - - _ _ _ _______ _ _-__

I.

,' |<
, ,

-

;

' -2-

!

2. Accordingly, the license is hereby anended by page changes to the Technical
.

Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment !

dnd paragraph 2.C.(E) of Facility Operating License No. ' NPF-68 is hereby
ar. ended to read as follows: !

(2)' Technical Specifications and Environmental Protection Plan
1

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised t

through Amendment No.19 , and the Environmental Protection Plan
contained in Appendix 0, both of which are attached hereto, are
hereby incorporated into this license. GPC shall operate the
facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications and the
Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of March 8, 1989.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

S-

Elinor G. Adensam, Acting Assistant Director
Division of Reactcr Projects I/II
Office of. Nuclear Reactor Regulation !

!

Attachnent:
Technical Specification Changes

Date of Issuance: March 8, 1989 |

si

0FFICIAL RECORD COPY i

53-

bbdd[I-3LAJD PM:PDII-3 OGC-WJp D. DIl 3 A

f,03q/89
JHopkins:ls nu/ DMatthews EAd am

/89 03/j/89 03/ y,p/8903/J,pq03/f/89

_ _ - _ - - - - - _ _



E
*

g ,

f*"*4 ,,,,y,,,

[ .g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMIS$10N- ;
y, t WASHINGTON, D. C. 20066 i

...../
f GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA

CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

V0GTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 2

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 1
License No. NPF-79

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Comission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment to the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant,
Unit 2 (the facility) Facility Operating License No. NPF-79 filed by
the Georgia Power Company acting for itself, Oglethorpe Power Corpo-
ration, Municipal Electric Authority of Georgia, and City of Dalton,
Georgia, (the licensees) dated March 6,1989, complies with the
standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as
amended (the Act), and the Comission's rules and regulations set

.

forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, as
amended, the provisions'of the Act, and the rules and regulations
of the Comission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) 'that the activities authorizad by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted
in compliance with the Comission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR
Chapter I;

D. The issuance of this license amendment will not be inimical to the
common defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

i

1
*



_ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ - _ _ - _______ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

| } .

.
-

.

-2-

2. Accordingly, the license is hereby amended by page changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment
and paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-79 is hereby
amended to read as follows:

(2). Technical Specifications and Environmental Protection Plan

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised
through Amendment No. 1 , and the Environmental Protection Plan
contained in Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are
hereby incorporated into this license. GPC shall operate the
facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications and the
Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendnient is effective as of March 8, 1989.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION i

^

Elinor G. Adensam, Acting Assistant Director
Division of Reactor Projects I/II i
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachment:
Technical Specification Changes

Date of Issuance: March 8, 1989

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ __



- . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

'
.

. , .
.

.

-2-

2. ' Accordingly, the license is hereby amended by page changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachment to this license amendment
and paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-79 is hereby
amended to read as follows:

(2) Technical Specifications and Environmental Protection Plan

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised
through Amendment No. 1 , and the Environmental Protection Plan
contained in Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are
hereby incorporated into this license. GPC shall operate the
facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications and the
Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of March 8, 1989.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMW.>SION

Elinor G. Adensam, Acting Assistant Director
Division of Reactor Projects I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attachnent: 1

Technical Specification Changes
1

Date of Issuance: March 8, 1989

|

|
|

|

1

f i
0FFICIAL RECORD COPY j

OGC-k%h Dil-3 DROLA[ JI-3 M:PDII-3'

:

Riio JHopkins:ls h\ g DNatthews E en am
03/ /89 03/g/89 03/7/Ih 03/{/89 03/ /89 !

I
1

1

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ i



__ _ __ - _ _ _ - _ - _ - _ - - - . _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ - - . . . . _ _ . - . _ - _ _ _ - - . _ - - - - . - - - . _ _ _ _ _ . - - - _ _ _ _ - . - - _ _ _ _ - ,

|.

' I
|:

.

|
.

l:
-.

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 19<

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO.'NPF-68

AND LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 1

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE N0. NPF-79

DOCKET NOS. 50-424 AND 50-425
;

Replace the following pages of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications with
the enclosed pages. The revised page is identified by Amendment number and
contains a vertical line indicating the area of change. The corresponding
overleaf page is also provided to maintain document completeness.

Amended Page Overleaf Page

3/4.5-6 3/4 5-5

i

!
l

!
I

i

I

!

!

.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



_ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ , _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _. __ _ _ _ __ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _

*
-

. . ,

a

'

EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS (Continued) __

h. By performing a flow balance test, during shutdown, following com-
piction of modifications to the ECCS subsystems that alter the
subsystem flow characteristics and verifying that:

1) For centrifugal charging pump lines, with a single pump running:

a) The sum of the injection line flow rates, excluding the.
highest flow rate, is greater than or equal to 284 gpm,
and

b) The total pump flow rate is less than or equal to 550 gpm
(Unit 1) or 555 9pn (Unit 2),

2) For Safety Injection pump lines, with a single pump running:

a) The sum of the injection line flow rates, excluding the
highest flow rate, is greater than or equal to 406 gpm,
and

b) The total pump flow rate is less than or equal to 660 gpm.

3) For RHR pump lines, with a single pump running, the sum of the
injection line flow rates is greater than or equal to 3788 gpm.

.

|

:

)

V0GTLE UNITS - 1 & 2 3/4 5-6 Anendment No. 10 Unit 1
?.nendment No. 1 Unit 2

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
;


